PARTS MANUAL
for
RT-700F
ROUGH TERRAIN FORKLIFT

Effective with All Models

CPN 59067884 April 8, 1996



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Ingersoll+Rand+RT+700+F+Rough+Terrain+Forklift+Parts

STEER AXLE INSTALLATION (2WD)

RT-700F SERIES o1
MOMM. NO. DESCRIPTION ? COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION ?
y
1 | 59988568 | Cap 2 27 | 95081808 | -Washer, Lock (3/4) 2
2 | 59306258 | -Sleeve 2 28 | 95077822 | -Nw (3/4-10) 2
3 | 59988527 | -Hub 2 29 | 95216677 | -Nut(7/8-14) 2
- | 58824046 -Cup (Inner) 1 - | 95267688 | -Nut (7/8-14) (RT-708F) 1
- | 58824053 ~Cup (Outer) 1 32 | 59309948 | -Washer 1
4 | 59306241 | -Seal 2 33 | 95108072 | -Nut, Slotted (3/4-16) 1
5 ] 59309898 | -H.H.C.S.(34-16x3.0"1g.) 1 34 | 59309955 | -Washer, Spindle 2
6 | 59988808 | -Conec, Bearing (Inner) 2 35 | 59309492 | -Nut, Slotted (1.12-12) 2
7 | 95200077 | -Pin, Cotter (.125 x 1.25) 4 36 | 95201281 | -Fining, Grease 2
8 | 95093399 | -Pin, Cotter (.187x 2.0) 2 37 | 59989848 | -Bushing, Split 1
9 | 95201281 | -Lube, Fig. (.125-27) 4 | | 38 | 59989855 | -Bushing, Spiit 1
10 | 59992289 | -Axle, Steer 1 39 | 59371682 | - 1
11 | 95223996 -R.ing. Reuaining 2 40 |} 59989434 | -Knuckle, R.H. (sitting in operator’s seat | 1
12 | 95209490 | -Pin, Dowel (}/2 x.75) 2 ‘ facing in forward direction of travel)
13 { 59309922 | -Plug, Expansion 4 (RT-705F, RT-706F and RT-708F)
14 | 59332486 | -Steering Cylinder (See Breakdown) 1 (Effective with S/N 5500)
(Quantity is 2 for RT-708F) - 1 59989483 | -Knuckle, R.H. (sitting in operator’s scat | 1
15 | 59988519 | -Tie Rod Assembly (See Breakdown) 1 " facing in forward direction of travel)
16 | 59971267 | -Steer Cylinder End 1 (RT-705F and RT-706F)
(Quantity is 2 for RT-708F) (Prior to S/N 5500)
ARG ; - 59989426 | -Knuckle, R.H. (sitting in operator’s seat 1
17 | 59989467 | -Knuckle, L.H. (sitting in operator’s seat 1 uckle ng n
facing in forward direction of travel) facing in forward direction of travel)
18 | 59306274 -Pin, King 5 _ (RT-708F) (Prior $/N 5500)
. .. 59329359 | -Hose Assembly (RT-705F and RT-706F) | 2
19 | 59309880 | -Retainer 2 43 . .
(Quantity was 1 prior to S/N 5500)
20 | 59309930 | -Washer 2 44, L, y
59 2 (Quantity is 3 for RT-708F)
21 | 39309484 | -Pim, Couer (13x4.0) 59329342 | -Hose Assembly (RT-705F and RT-706F) | 1
22 | 59989863 | -Bushing, Split 2 .
23 | 59988816 | -Cone, Bearing (Outer) 2 (Prior to S/N 3500)
’ 8 .43 | 59922864 | -Fitting, 90° (6 ORS x 6 ORB) 1
24 | 59309989 | -Washer, Thrust 21} B
44 | 59919670  -Fiaing, Str. (6 ORS x 6 ORB) |
25 | 59309997 | -Washer, Thrust 2
2% 9588 | -H.H 3 - (RT-705F and RT-706F)
9507 -HHCS.(3/4-10x4.5"1g.) 21 | 45 | 59918532 | -Tee, Run (6 ORS x 6 ORB) (RT-708F) | 2
46 | 59329367 | -Hose Assembly (RT-708F) 1
47 | 59921056 | -Fiuting, 90° (6 ORS x 6 ORB) (RT-708F) | 1

..................




AXLE HOUSING - INTERNAL BREAKDOWN
NOTE: This Assembly is part of Steer Drive Axle (59416669)

RT-700F SERIES 07
P;%ML':OMM. NO. DESCRIPTION ? r‘mCOMM. NO. DESCRIPTION g-

A Y NO. Y
1 ] 59402909 } -Track Rod,R.H. 1 7 | 58844390 | -Washer 1
- | 59402917 | -Track Rod, L.H. 1 8 | 58844408 | -Bushing 1
2 | 59402925 -Axial Joint Assembly 2 9 | 59402818 | -Plug, Screw 1
3 | 59402958 ~Clamping Assembly 2 10 | 59402834 | -Phg, Screw 1
4 | 58844416 -Ball Joint Assembly with Pipe, RH. 11 | 59402826 | -O-Ring 1
(Effective with S/N 5548) 1 12 | 59402842 | -O-Ring 1
- | 59402933 -Bail Joint Assembly with Pipe, R.H. 13 | 55402891 | -Valve, Vent 1
(Prior to S/N 5648) 1 14 | 59402883 | -Scal, Shaft 2
- | 58844424 -Ball Joint Assembly with Pipe, L.H. 15 | 59402875 | -Bushing 2

(Effective with S/N 5648) 1 16 | 59399980 | -Screw,Locking 12
- ] 55402941 -Ball Joint Assembly with Pipe, L.H. - | 59399998 | -Screw Locking 2
(Prior to S/N 5648) 1 17 | 59402800 | -Bushing 2
5 | 58844432 | -Nut, Castle (Effective with S/N 5684) 2 18 | 59399972 | -Axle Casing 1
- | 59402974 | -Nut, Castle (Prior to S/N 5648) 2 19 | 59402867 | -Ring, Retaining 2
6 | 59402966 | -Pin,Cotter 2 20 } 59402859 | -Shaft, Sub 2

13



RT-700F SERIES
PARTS MANUAL

DRIVE AXLE - INTERNAL BREAKDOWN
DIFFERENTIAL CENTER HOUSING AND LOCK

RT-700F SERIES 12
izg OMM. NO. DESCRIPTION 1 FEMcomm. No. DESCRIPTION $
N Y NO. Y
1 | 59381996 | -Lever, Differential Lock Operating 1 6 | 59382044 | -Screw, Differential Lock Fork (3/8-24) 1
2 | 59382002 | -Pin, Lever o Shaft Locking 1 7 58845447 | -Nut (3/8-24) (Fork to Rail) 1
3 | 59382010 | -Shaft, Differential Lock Lever 1 8 | 59382051 | -Housing, Axle Differential Center 1
4 | 59382028 | -Seal, Differential Lock Lever Shaft 1 9 | 59382069 | -Plug, Differential - Breather 1
(2921 mmO.D.) 10 | 59382077 | -Plug, Magnetic 2

5 59382036 | -Fork, Rear Axle Differential Lock D A [

23




RT-700F SERIES
PARTS MANUAL

TERRA TIRE ASSEMBLY
RT-705F 18
:gmcomn. NO. DESCRIPTION COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION ?
. Y NO. Y
1 59329920 | -Nut, Wheel 16 3 | 59392779 | -Wheel 2
2 | 59392738 | -Tire, Terra (54-31.00-26) 2 4 | 59524447 | -Valve 2

..................

33




RT-700F SERIES
PARTS MANUAL

R
PLATFORM INSTALLATION
RT-700F SERIES 27
';gmcomw. NO. DESCRIPTION T | FMcomm. No. DESCRIPTION ¢
1 | 59998112 | -Plate, Floor, Front 1 3 | 59998096 | -Screw, Self-Tapping (3/8-16) 6
2 | 59998104 } -Plate, Floor, Rear 1 U B R T D

43



SAF-T-CAB ENCLOSURE KIT (59397570) - INTERNAL BREAKDOWN

RT-700F SERIES 30A

':gdcomu NO. DESCRIPTION 3 FN' EM'. COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION g
1 58844622 | -Roof Pancl Assembly 1 17 | 58844572 | -Cylinder Boot Mount 4
2 | 95475505 | -Bolt (3/8-16 UNCx 112" 1g.) 28 18 | 58844606 | -Control Box 1
3 | 95081857 | -Washer, Lock (3/8) 42 19 | 58844598 | -Control Box Mount 2
4 | 95077764 | -Nut (3/8-16) 36 20 | 58844762 | -Windshield Wiper Blade (22" 1g.) 1
5 | 58844655 | -Rear Panel Assembly 1 21 | 58844770 | -Windshield Wiper Arm 1
6 | 95101812 | -Bolt(5/16-18 x1"1g.) 361 | 22| 58844788 | -Windshicld Wiper Motor (Not Shown) | 1
7 | 95043188 | -Washer, Lock (5/16) 36 23 ] 58844671 | -Door Handle, Inside 2
8 | 95077756 | -Nut(5/16-18) 36 24 | 58844689 | -LatchCover 2
9 | 58844648 | -L.H. Side Pancl Assembly 1 25 | 58844697 | -Latch 2
10 | 95207586 | -Bolt (3/8-16 UNCx 1"1g.) 6 26 | 58844705 | -Latch Mount (Tube) 2
11 | 58844556 | -Seal, Rubber (1" x2") AR 27 | 58844713 | -Latch Cover Mount 2
12 | 58844564 | -Seal, Rubber (7/16"x1%) A/RY | 28 | 58844721 | -Door Handle Mount 2
13 | 58844663 | -Front Pancl Assembly 1 29 | 58844739 | -Door Handle (Outside) 2
14 | 58844630 | -R.H. Side Panel 1 30 | 58844747 | -Stiker Bolt 4
15 | 58844580 | -Cylinder Boot 2 31 | 58844754 | -Door Holdback Assembly 2
16 | 58844614 | -CabMount 2 S T N (O

53



RT-700F SERIES
- PARTS MANUAL

TRANSMISSION INSTALLATION (2WD)

RT-700F SERIES 34
Tomcomu. NO. DESCRIPTION £ | FEMeonmv vo. DESCRIPTION 3
X Y NO. Y
1 | 95378907 | -Cross (1/2NPT) 1 17 | 59340315 | -Angle, Mounting 1
3 | 59923342 | -Adapter, 90° 1 18 | 59988774 | -Transmission Assembly (Se¢ Breakdown) { 1
4 ] 95323358 | -Nipple (3/4ANPTx 1/2NPT) 1 19 | 59329656 | -Nut(.44-20) 4
5 | 59903138 | -Adapter, Sir. (8 ORS x 8 NPT) 1 20 | 95081865 | -Washer, Lock (44) 4
6 | 59903120 | -Adapter, 90° (8 ORS x 8 NPT) 1 21 | 95442422 | -Screw,Cap (12-13x3571g) 2
7 | 95219754 | -Adapter, Str. (12 NPT x 16 JIC) 1 22 | 95077574 | -Nut,Lock (1/2-13) 3
8 | 95654208 | -Clamp(1.00) 1 23 | 95462750 | -Screw,Cap(1/2-13x15"1g.) 2
9 | 59988634 | -Drive Shaft (See Breakdown) 1 25 | 95430534 | -Screw,Cap (3/8-16x 1.25"1z.) 3
10 | 59331439 | -Hose Assembly 2 26 | 95069597 | -Washer, Lock (3/8) 2
11 | 59997718 | -Control Lever Kit 1 27 | 95297602 | -Screw,Cap(1/2-13x1.25"1g.) 1
- | 59383679 -Washer,Spring 1 28 | 95077558 | -Nu(1/2-13) 1
- | 59383687 -Spring, Control Lever 1 30 | 95064697 | -Washer, Flat (1/2) 2
- | 59383661 -Cover, Dust 1 31 | 59371559 | -Hosec Assembly 1
12 | 59311654 | - Support, Crossmember 1 32| 59571794 | -H.H.CS.(M10x 1.50 x 30) 12
13 | 59311662 | -Plate,Bellcrank 1 33| 59546291 | -Washer, Flat (M10) 12
14 | 59307074 | -Bolt, Flange (.44-20) 4 34 ] 59306290 | -Knob, Transmission (4-Speed, Engraved) § 1
15 | 59306282 | -Dipstick 1 - 59341727 | -Knob, Transmission (3-Speed, Engraved) § 1
16 | 59497867 | -Switch, Transmission Oil Temperature 1 - 59340117 { -Knob, Transmission
(Effective with S/N 5605) (For use with inlay 59377648) 1
- | 59971291 | -Switeh, Transmission Oil Temperature | 1 - ] 59377648 | -Knob Inlay (Use with 59340117) 1
(Prior w S/N 5605)

63



RT-700F SERIES
PARTS MANUAL

TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY (59347567) - INTERNAL BREAKDOWN

73




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Ingersoll+Rand+RT+700+F+Rough+Terrain+Forklift+Parts

RT-700F SERIES

PARTS MANUAL “
<
&
6
s 5
A :
H L 8
1000000000 Section A-A
HOOD AND EXHAUST EXTENSION INSTALLATION
RT-700F SERIES 46
%MICQMM. NO. DESCRIPTION F | PEMconm. No. DESCRIPTION ?_
. Y NO. Y
1 59988170 | -Extension 1 - 59993378 -Plastic Bowl 1
2 | 59629857 | -Clamp (4™ 1 5 | 59680983 | -Bolt(.375-16 x 1.0" 15.) (4WD) 4
3 | 59362376 | -Hood (4WD) 1 6 | 95923223 | -Nut, Lock 4
- | 59996330 | -Hood QWD) 1 7 | 59998468 | -Weatherstrip 1
4 | 59988097 | -Precleaner Assembly 1 8 | 95922233 | -Washer, Flat 4

83



RT-700F SERIES .
PARTS MANUAL

Y

W

N
P+ A - w0
My =&
( |N TumSignal Li
L 'l‘ e & &
o | @ ©) ©) u
INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSEMBLY

RT-700F SERIES 50

i;sEOMICOMM. NO. DESCRIPTION ? COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION ?
. Y NO. Y

1 | 95365615 | -Terminal, Ring 2 13 | 59989814 | -Resistor 1
2 ] 59680140 | -Switch, Ignition Start 1 14 | 59352369 | -Wire Assembly 1
- | 59502518 -Key (only) 1 15 | 59989558 | -Hourmeter 1
3 | 59546762 | -Bution, Hom 1 16 | 59325639 | -Wirc Assembly 1
4 | 59325738 | -Wire Assembly 1 17 ] 59325670 | -Wire Assembly 1
5 | 59325696 | -Plug 1 18 | 59392761 | -Wire Hamess (Effective with S/N 5500) 1
6 | 59824250 | -Light, Gauge 2 - | 59325688 | -Wire Harness (Prior to S/N 5500) 1
7 | 59816447 | -Light,Indicator 3 19 | 59988493 | -Instrument Panel 1
8 | 59309773 | -Block, Terminal 1 20 | 59731281 | -Gauge, Fuel 1
9 | 59325720 } -Fuse (25 amp) 2 21 | 59816728 | -Gauge, Water Temperature 1
10 | 59325712 | -Fuse (10 amp) 2 22 | 59325761 | -Fuse Holder 1
11 | 95073953 | -Screw (8-32x.50"1g.) 1 23 | 59325753 | -Fuse Holder 6

12 | 59325654 | -Wire Assembly Pl | e

93




4-SECTION CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY (59340109) - INTERNAL BREAKDOWN

RT-700F SERIES 57
%%OMNL NO. DESCRIPTION ? MCOMM. NO. DESCRIPTION ?
y | |NO. Y
1 | 59386805 | BOLT KIT (Consists of 3 bolts and 1 39 ] 50668391 -O-Ring 1
3 nuts) 40 | 50842525 -O-Ring 1
2 | 59386813 | -O-Ring, Exhaust (Large) (2 persection) | 8 41 | 50842517 -Ring, Backup 2
- | 59386821 | -O-Ring, Pressure (Small) (2 per section) | 8 42 | 50668391 -O-Ring 1
3 | 59386839 | -Cover Plate Assembly (Left End) 1 43 | NSS. -Body, Relief 1
(Includes Items 4, 5 thru 19) 44 | 50842491 -Ring, Backup 1
4 | NSS. -Plate, Left End Cover 1 45 | 50842509 -O-Ring 1
5 | 59386847 -Relief Valve Assembly (Includes 1 46 | 59387043 -Shim (.500 O.D. x .0418 Thick) JA/R
Items 6 thru 18) 47 | 59387050 -Shim (.500 O.D. x .0209 Thick) JA/R
6 | NSS. -Body, Relief 1 48 | 50668367 -Shim (.500 O.D. x .0097 Thick) JA/R
7 | NSS. -Ring, Backup 1 49 | NSS. -Poppet 1
8 | NSS. -O-Ring 1 50 | 59387076 -Spring 1
9 | NSS. -O-Ring 1 - | 57153595 -Scal Kit (Includes Items 39, 1
10 | 59386862 -Spring 1 40, 41, 44 and 45)
11 | 59386870 -Poppet 1 51 | 59387118 -Spool Seal Retainer Assembly 1
12 | NS.S. -O-Ring 1 (Includes Items 52 and 53)
13 | 59386888 -Nut, Acorn (.375-24) 1 52 | 50980572 -Plate, Seal Retainer 1
14 | NS.S. -O-Ring 1 53 | 59387126 -S.H.C.S. (.25-20 x .50) 2
15 | 59386896 -Piston, Relief 1 54 | 59387167 -Spool Scal Assembly 2
16 | 59383943 -Cap 1 (Includes Items 55 thru 57)
17 | 59384297 -Stem, Adjusting 1 55 | 5938714 -O-Ring 2
18 | 59386904 -Nut, Hex Jam (.375-24) 1 56 | 59387142 -Washer 2
- | 59386912 -Seal Kit (Includes Items 7, 8, 1 57 | 59387159 -Plate, Seal Retainer 2
9,12 and 14) 58 | 59387175 | -4-Way Section Assembly 2
19 | 59386854 -Plug 1 (Includes Items 59 thru 77)
20 | 59386920 | -Cover Plate Assembly (Right End) 1 NOTE: The quantities for items
(Includes Items 21 and 22) included with Item 58 are for
21 | NSS. -Plate, Right End Cover 1 one section.
22 | 59386938 -Plug 1 59| NS.s. -Housing 1
23 | 59387084 | -3-Way Section Assembly 2 60 | NS.S. -Spool 1
(Includes Items 24 thru 57) 61 | 59386946 -Positioner, Spool
NOTE: The quantities for items (Includes items 27 thru 32)
included with Item 23 are for 62 | 59387183 -Load Check Plug Assembly 2
one section. (Includes Items 63 thru 70)
24 | NS.S. -Housing 1 631 59387191 -Plug 1
25 | NSS. -Spool 1 64 | 59387209 -Spring 1
26 | 59386946 -Positioner, Spool 1 65 | 59387217 -Poppet 1
(Includes Items 27 thru 32) 66 | N.S.S. -O-Ring 1
27 | 59386961 -Bonnet 1 67 | NSS. -Ring, Backup 1
28 | 59386979 -S.H.C.S. (:25-20 x .88) 2 68 | NS.S. -O-Ring 1
29 | 59386987 -Washer, Lock (25 1.D.) 2 69| NS.S. -Ring, BackUp 1
30 | 59386995 -Collar, Spool 1 70 ] NSS. -O-Ring 1
31 | 59387001 -Collar, Spring 2 - | 59387068 -Seal Kit (Includes Items 66 1
32 | 59387019 -Spring 1 thru 70)
33 | 59387092 -Plug, Retum Port (Includes Item 34) { 1 71| 59387118 -Spool Seal Retainer Assembly 1
34 | 59387027 -O-Ring 1 (Includes Items 72 and 73)
35 § 59387100 -Relief Valve Assembly 1 72 | 50080572 -Plate, Seal Retainer 1
(Includes Iiems 36 thru 50) 73 1 59387126 -S.HC.5.(.25-20x .5) 2
36 1 50842483 -Spring 1 74 | 59387167 -Spool Seal Assembly p
37 | 50842475 -Poppet 1 (Includes Items 75 thru 77)
38 | 59387035 -Cap, Relief 1 75 | 59387134 -O-Ring 2
76 | 59387142 -Washer 2
77| 59387159 -Plate, Seal Retainer 2

103




RT-700F SERIES
PARTS MANUAL

-

LIGHTS INSTALLATION
RT-700F SERIES 64
%WCOMM NO. DESCRIPTION ? ITEM'C()MNL NO. DESCRIPTION ?
3 Y NO. Y
1 ]| 59759720 | -Flesher 1 9 | 59325720 | -Fuse (25 amp) 1
2 | 35895440 | -Gromme! 1 10 | 95073995 | -Screw (10-24 x 50" 1g.) 1
3 | 59603191 | -Light,Flood 3 11 ] 95076733 | -Nut(10-24) 1
4 | 59988683 | -Switch 1 12 1 95246930 | -Washer, Lock, External Tooth 1
5 | 59759753 | -Light, Tumn Signal 2 13 | 59353425 | -Terminal, Ring (1/2) 3
- | 58844796 -Lens, Red 2 14 § 95371266 | -Blade, Fully Insulated Female 5
- | 58844804 -Lens, Amber 2 15 | 95373973 | -Strap 8
- | 58844812 -Bulb 2 16 | 59377606 | -Angle, Mounting 1
6 | 59988642 | -Switch, Master Light 1 17 | 59680983 | -Bolt(3/8-16x 1.0"1g.) |
7 | 59937334 | -Fump Wire 1 18 | 59807941 | -Nut(3/8-16) 1
8 | 59340356 | -Wirc Harness 1 19 | 59670554 | -Plate, Adhesive Mounting 6

p—
-
(V3]




ROLLER MAST INSTALLATION (22 FT))

RT-706F '

%"%OMM. NO. DESCRIPTION T | M comm. no. DESCRIPTION 3
y | [ No. Y

- 58780487 | MAST GROUP (221L) 1 14 | 58780255 -Fitting, Lube 2
- | 59485870 | MAST GROUP (22 ft.) (Extended tilt) 1 15 | 58780370 -Screw, Cap 5
(Includes Items 1 thru 33) 16 | 58780271 -Washer, Lock 5

1 | 58780495 -Rail, Inner 1 17 | 58780503 -Rail, Middle 1
2 | 58772880 -Plate, Wear (Not Shown) 4 18 | 59484089 -Rail, Quter 1
3 | 58780446 -Stud (Not Shown) 2 19 | 58780446 -Stud (Not Shown) 2
4 | 59971275 -Bearing, Roller 8 20 | 58780511 -Bracket Assembly, Cylinder 1
5 | 59407825 -Shim AR| | 21| 58780321 -Screw, Cap 4
6 1 59407833 -Shim AR 22 } 58780453 -Washer, Lock (Not Shown) 4
7 | 58780222 -Nut, Hex 8 23 | 58780347 -Nut, Hex (Not Shown) 4
8 | 59386565 -Anchor, Chain 4 24 | 58780529 -Pin, Cylinder Rod 1
9 | 58774266 -Chain 1 25 | 58780537 -Cylinder Assembly, Hydraulic 1
- 1 59386573 -Pin, Chain AR| | - | 59971101 -Seal Kit - ' 2
- | 58780230 -Plate, Link AR 26 | 59380089 ~Tube Assembly 1
10 | 59376848 -Roller Assembly, Chain 2] | 27} 39386409 -Regulator, Flow (15 GPM) 1
(Includes Item 12) 28 | 58780479 -Fitting, Lube 2

11 | 59971382 -Bearing, Chain Roller 2| 1291 59321273 -Pin, Tilt and Side Shift Cylinder 3
12 § 59376830 -Pin, Roller Chain 2| | 30} 59321281 -Pin, Spiral 3
(Included with Item 10) 2 31 | 58780545 -Decal, Trademark 2

13 | 58780248 -Pin, Spring 2 32 | 58780552 -Decal (22 fr) 2
33 | 58780560 =Plate, Guard (Not Shown) 2

-----------------

123




OLOFSSON SIMPLEX MAST - 2-RAIL ROLLER (10 & 14 FT.) - INTERNAL BREAKDOWN

RT-705F

9

'g;g“ﬂcomm. NO. DESCRIPTION T | FTEMComm. No. DESCRIPTION T
, Y NO. Y
NOTE: Whenltems I thru3, 21 | 58781311 | -Washer, Lock 2

Sthru?7, 30 & 37 are required, 22 | 58781048 | -Ring,Retaining 1

mast height must be specified. 23 | 58781055 | -Washer (Cylinder Base) 1

1 | 58780875 | -Rail, Outer 1 24 | 58781063 | -Spacer 1
2 | 58780883 | -Rail,Inner 1 25 | 58781071 | -Screw (Cylinder Top) 1
3 | 59312660 | -Carriage Assembly, 48" Hook 1 26 | 58781089 | -Washer,Lock 1
- | 59312686 | -Carriage Assembly, 60" Hook 1 27 | 58781097 | -Valve,Flow 1
- | 59312785 | -Carriage Assembly, 60" Shaft 1| | 28| 58781105 | -Finting 1

4 | 58780891 | -Cylinder Assembly 1 29 | 58781113 | -Fitting 1

(Includes Items S thru 17) 30 | 58781121 | -Rod, Connecting 2

5 | 58780909 -Tube, Outer 1 31| 58781139 | -Nut 4
6 | 58780917 -Rod, Cylinder 1 32 | 58781147 | -Tumbuckle 2
7 | 58780925 -Spacer 1 33 | 58773789 | -Anchor, Chain 4
8 | 58780933 -Nut, Gland 1 34 | 58773953 | -Nut, Chain Anchor 2
9 | 58780941 -Piston 1 35 | 58773946 | -Pin, Chain Connecting 4
10 | 58780958 -Ring, Retaining 1 36 | 58781402 | -Pin,Couer 8
- | 58780966 -Packing Kit 1 37 | 58781444 | -Chain 2
(Includes Items 11 thru 17) 38 | 58781154 | -Roller,Chain 2

11 | 58780974 -U-Cup (Piston) | 39| 58781162 | -Bearing 2
12 | 58780982 -O-Ring (Piston) 1 40 | 58781170 | -Washer, Thrust 4
13 | 58780990 -Ring, Back-Up 1 41 1 58781188 | -Roller, Shaft-Chain 2
14 | 58781006 -O-Ring, Outer (Gland) 1 42 ] 58781196 | -Fiuing, Grease 2
15 | 58781014 -O-Ring, Inner (Gland) 1 43 | 58775602 | -Lock (Shaft) 2
16 | 58781022 -Ring, Wear 1 44 | 58781378 | -Screw 2
17 | 58781030 -Wiper 1 45 | 58781386 | -Washer, Lock 2
18 | 58781287 | -Roller, Load 8 46 | 58781634 | -Roller, Thrust 4
19 | 58781295 | -Shim 16 47 | 58768094 | -Bushing 2
20 | 58781303 | -Bolt, Rail Stop 2 48 | 58775610 | -Ring,Retaining 4

133



RT-700F SERIES
PARTS MANUAL

OLOFSSON MULTIVIEW MAST - 3-RAIL ROLLER (22 & 30 FT.) - INTERNAL BREAKDOWN
RT-708F

143



RT-700F SERIES
PARTS MANUAL

CARRIAGE SHAFT MOUNT (60 IN.)

RT-708F 81

ITEM. v imt. No. DESCRIPTION $ | FTEMlcoMm. No. DESCRIPTION 3
NO. ¥ | [no. Y
1 59388058 | -Carriage Assembly 1 6 58775578 -Screw, Cap 8
(Includes Items 2 thru 10) 7 | 58775511 -Washer, Lock (3/8) 10

2 59971176 -Bearing, Roller 4 8 59380758 -Shaft, Fork 2

3 59357640 -Shim . 4 9 58775537 -Screw, Cap 2

4 | 58774274 -Block Assembly, Bearing 4| | 10] 58775520 “Nut (1/2-13) 2

5 58775560 -Shim 174 B D T

153




RT-700F SERIES
PARTS MANUAL

21

T

& 22

~

22

8
9
5

N

To Instrument Panel

2
3
4
6

8
L 9
ETHER AID START INSTALLATION - OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
RT-700F SERIES 90
';%MICOMM. NO. DESCRIPTION ? COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION *
3 Y NO. Y
1 | 59866970 | -Cylinder, Starting Fluid 1 131 NS.S. -Clamp, Cylinder 1
2 | 59331298 | -Connector, Male 1 14| NS.S. -Cap, Dust |
3 | 59338517 | -Housing, Connector (Male) 1 15] NSS. -Valve, Electrical 1
4 { 59887182 | -Washer, Flat (Hardened) (5/16) 1 16 | NS.S. -Tube, Nylon 1
5 | 95386587 { -Terminal, Ring (.375) 1 17| NSS. -Elbow, 90°, with Nut & Sleeve 1
6 | 59352476 | -Switch, Thermo 1 18 | N.S.S. -Switch, Push Button (Not Shown) 1
7 | 59392753 | -Wire Assembly 1 18] NS.S. -Decal, Push Button (Not Shown) 1
8 | 59352492 | -Connector, Female 2 20 | 59945873 | -Tape 2
9 { 59331280 | -Housing, Connector (Female) 2 21 | 59377671 | -Plate, Mounting 1
10 | 59352542 | -Atomizer 1 22 | 95430534 | -H.H.C.S.(3/8-16x 1.25"1g.) 4
11 | 59398925 | -Diesel Starting Kit 23 ] 59731380 } -Washer, Flat (Hardened) (3/8) 4
{Includes ltems 12 thru 19) 1 24 | 59327841 | -Nur(3/8-16) 4
12 | NS.S. -Bracket, Mounting 1 25 | 95373973 | -Cable Tie 4

163




COMM NO.

58784901
58784919
58784927
58784935
58784950
58784968
58784976
58784984
58784992
58802596
58812710
58824046
58824053
58829979
58829987
58844267
58844275
58844283
58844291
58844309
58844317
58844358
58844366
58844374
58844382
58844390

58844408

58844416
58844424
58844432
58844440
58844457
58844465
58844473
58844481
56844499
58844507
58844515
58844523
58844531
58844549
58844556
58844564
58844572
58844580
58844598

PGE
145
145
145
145
145
145
145
145
145
145
158

168
168
168
53
53
53
53
63

COMM. NO. PGE

58844606
58844614
58844622
58844630
58844648
58844655
58844663
58844671
58844689
58844697
58844705
58844713
58844721
58844739
58844747
58844754
58844762
58844770
58844788
58844796
58844804
58844812
58844820
58844838
58844846
58844853
58844861
58844879
58844895
58844903
58844945
58844952
58845207
58845215
58845231
58845249
50845264
58845272
58845298
58845306
58845314
58845322
58845330
58845348
58845355
58845363
58845371

53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
b3
113
113
113
152
167
167
167
167
167
165
108
152
152
96
96
79
79
79
25
71
71
71
71
71
71
75
75
135
137
141

RT-700F SERIES

NUMERICAL INDEX

COMM NO. PGE
145
58845389 79
58845405 27
58845413 27
58845421 27
58845439 29
58845447 23
58845462 127
58850991 94
58923550 125
58974403 69
59001560 91
59004309 67
59023028 59
59306209 91
50306217 94
59306233 59

59306241 3
59306258 3
58306274 3

59306282 63
58306290 95
59306316 159
59306324 159
59336340 159
59306357 159
59306365 159
59307009 161
59307017 59
59307025 91

95
59307033 94
59337041 94
59307058 9
59307066 91
59307074 63
59307082 37
59307900 145
59307926 145
59307942 145
59307967 145
59308106 141
59308166 141
59309484 3
50309492 3
59309773 93
59309807 94
59309880 3
59309898 3

COMM. NO.

59309922
59309930
59309948
59309955
59309971
59309989
59309997
59311605
59311613

59311621
59311654
59311662
59311670
59311712
59311738
59311746
59311753
59311761
59311779
59311787
59311795

59311803
59311811

59311837
59311845
59311860
59311878
59311886
59311894
59311902
59311910
59311944
59311951

59311969
59311977
59312587
59312595
59312603

59312660
59312686
59312785
59312801
59312819

PGE COMM.NO. PGE

158
162

31

31
118
118
118
119
125
133
133
133

84
161

59312843
59312850
59312884
59312934
59312942
59312959
59312967
50312975
59312983
59312991
59313015
59313163
59318188
59320556
59320960

59321257
59321273

59321281

59321299

59322651

59324392
59325530
59325548
59325563
59325571
59325589
59325597

59325613
59325621

59
94
35
30
30
49
49
49
49
49
35
51
71
51
G
59
67
109
121
123
125
129
109
121
123
125
129
I
148
149
110
111
152
165
167
39
40
117
117
160
161
160
161
163
161
160
161
161
160

173



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Ingersoll+Rand+RT+700+F+Rough+Terrain+Forklift+Parts

